Weekly Filings Report

January 27, 2026 through January 30, 2026

Date Filed
1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026

Case Number

41052 - ETC 98

45330 - TDSIC 10

45330 - TDSIC 10

46275 - NONE
45946 - NONE
46331 - NONE

46322 - NONE
46352 - NONE

46323 - U
37440 GCA 168

45924 - NONE
37357 - GCA 119
46314 - NONE
45812 - NONE
46322 - NONE

46322 - NONE

46322 - NONE

46314 - NONE
41052 - ETC 103
37418 GCA 168

46314 - NONE
46258 - NONE

46258 - NONE

46314 - NONE
38703 - FAC 150

2/2/2026 1:18 PM

Utility
DISH Wireless L.L.C.

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Emerald Green Solar LLC

Appleseed Energy Storage, LLC

Crossroads Utilities, LLC

Midwest Natural Gas Corporation

Lake Trout Solar LLC
Indiana Utilities Corporation
Carlisle Municipal Water Dept.

Vermillion Rise Solar LLC

Carlisle Municipal Water Dept.
TAG Mobility, LLC

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Consumer

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

Citizens Action Coalition Of Indiana

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

St. Joseph County, Indiana

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor
Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

St. Joseph County, Indiana

Prepared by Carla Bruce

Description
Amendment to No. 1 to Petition
Redacted Testimony of Jared J. Hoff

Testimony of Mohab M. Noureldin

Submission of Second Revision to Testimony
Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025

Notice of Intent Not to File Testimony

Direct Testimony of Benjamin Inskeep

Submission of Agreed Procedural Schedule in Lieu of Prehearing
Conference
Joint Response to January 15, 2026 Docket Entry

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor

Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025

Notice of Flexing February 2026

Submission of Stipulation and Settlement Agreement
Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025

Testimony of Brian A. Wright

Testimony of Thomas Malan
Redacted Testimony of Derek J. Leader

Verified Prefiled Settlement Testimony of Jared M. Huss
Proposed Order
Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor

Submission of Settlement Testimony

Objection to Third Motion for Confidential Treatment

Motion to Strike Inappropriate Argument and Supplementation Filed as

Petitioner's Response to January 16, 2026 Docket Entry
Verified Prefiled Settlement Testimony of William S. Schalliol

Motion for Leave to Filing Testimony Out of Time
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Date Filed

1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026

1/27/2026
1/27/2026

1/27/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026

Case Number

38703 - FAC 150

38703 - FAC 150

46322 - NONE
46322 - NONE
46322 - NONE

46258 - NONE
46357 - NONE
46357 - NONE
46357 - NONE
46357 - NONE

46357 - NONE

46357 - NONE
46258 - NONE

46258 - NONE

37394 - GCA 168
46258 - NONE

46258 - NONE

37913 - GCA 151

37785 - GCA 137

44147 - GCA 52
45426 - NONE
45615 - NONE
45854 - NONE
45941 - NONE
46029 - NONE

46104 - NONE
41969 - FAC 80
37366 - GCA 169

46330 - NONE

2/2/2026 1:18 PM

Consumer

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company
NIPSCO Industrial Group

NIPSCO Industrial Group
NIPSCO Industrial Group

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Town of Orestes
Town of Orestes
Town of Orestes

Town of Orestes
Town of Orestes

Town of Orestes

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company
Indiana Gas Company, Inc.

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Companvy

Fountaintown Gas Company, Inc.

South Eastern Indiana Natural Gas
Co.. Inc.
Ohio Valley Gas Corporation

Ratts 1 Solar LLC

Ratts 2 Solar LLC

Riverstart Solar Park IV LLC
Carpenter Wind Farm LLC
Headwaters Wind Farm III LLC

Duff Solar Park LLC
Citizens Thermal Energy

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Co - Gas
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Prepared by Carla Bruce

Description

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony of Natalie Herr Coklow
Notice of Filing of Confidential Information

Submission of Verified Public Direct Testimony
Public Verified Direct Testimony of Michael P. Gorman

Motion for Confidential Treatment of the Direct Testimony of Michael P.
Gorman
DOCKET ENTRY Requesting Additional Information from Petitioner

PETITION FOR APPROVAL
Ordinance Amending Rates for Water Utility
Ordinance Amending Charges for Sewage Works

Ordinance Approving Authority to Provide Water Service by Town of
Orestes

Ordinance Approving Authority to Provide Sewer Service by Tpwn of
Orestes

Appearance

Submission of Sixth Revision to Testimony
Response to Docket Entry Dated January 27, 2026

Monthly Flex Filing - February 2026
Response to OUCC Motion to Strike
Verified Reply to OUCC Objection to Third Motion for Confidential

Treatment
GCA Factor - Appendix A

GCA Factor - Appendix A

Monthly Flex Price Update - February 2026
4th Quarter 2025 Report
4th Quarter 2025 Report
4th Quarter 2025 Report
4th Quarter 2025 Report
4th Quarter 2025 Report

4th Quarter 2025 Report
Compliance Filing

February Flex Filing

DOCKET ENTRY Setting Field Hearing
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Date Filed

1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026

1/28/2026
1/28/2026
1/29/2026
1/29/2026

1/29/2026

1/29/2026

Case Number

46330 - NONE
46320 - NONE
46320 - NONE
38708 - FAC 149

46235 - NONE

37368 - GCA 169
37369 - GCA 134

37369 - GCA 134

37369 - GCA 134

45891 - NONE
46239 - NONE
41052 - ETC 60

38706 - FAC 149

43629 - GCA 77

46303 - NONE
46303 - NONE
43629 - GCA 76

45611 - TDSIC 7
45612 - TDSIC 7

41052 - ETC 56

41052 - ETC 103

37399 - GCA 168
37389 - GCA 144
37488 GCA 167
42170 - ECR 39

45843 - NONE

45843 - NONE

2/2/2026 1:18 PM

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric

Company - Electric
Indiana Michigan Power Company

Sycamore Gas Company

Boonville Natural Gas Corporation
Boonville Natural Gas Corporation
Boonville Natural Gas Corporation

Galea Springs SPV, LLC
Town of Monrovia

TerraCom, Inc.

Northern Indiana Public Service Co. -
Electric
Northern Indiana Public Service Co -

Gas
Citizens Water

Citizens Water

Northern Indiana Public Service Co -
Gas
Indiana Gas Company, Inc.

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Co - Gas
i-wireless, LLC

Citizens Gas
Citizens Gas of Westfield
Community Natural Gas Co., Inc.

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company
Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Consumer
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

Prepared by Carla Bruce

Description
LEGAL NOTICE OF FIELD HEARING
DOCKET ENTRY Rescheduling Evidentiary Hearing
DOCKET ENTRY Tendering Ex Parte Communication
Compliance Filing
Motion for Extension of Time for Submittal of Respondent’s Proposed

Order/Exceptions and for Submittal of Petitioner’s Reply to Such Proposed

Order/Excentions
Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor

Notice of No Flex Filing
Schedule 3
Appendix A

Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
Motion to Establish Subdocket

Annual Lifeline Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification Form -
FCC Form 555
Compliance Filing - Tariff Sheet

Submission of February 2026 Flex Filing

Response to January 22, 2026 Docket Entry Request
Response Attachment

Submission of February 2026 Flex Filing

Compliance Filing

Compliance Filing

Annual Lifeline Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification Form -
FCC Form 555

Notice in Response to Proposed Order

Submission of Monthly Price Update for February 2026

Submission of Monthly Price Update for February 2026

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor

Notice of Intent Not to File Rebuttal Testimony

Fourth Quarter 2025 Report

2025 Fourth Quarterly Report Workpaper

3 of7



Date Filed Case Number Consumer

Description

1/29/2026 45837 - NONE Elkhart County Solar Project, LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025

1/29/2026 46357 - NONE Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor Appearance and Designation of Attorney

1/29/2026 46353 - NONE Citizens Gas of Westfield Submission of Agreed Procedural Schedule

1/29/2026 45681 - NONE Crossroads Solar, LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025

1/29/2026 46224 - NONE KCE IN 1, LLC Quarterly Report - Fourth Quarter 2025

1/29/2026 41052 - ETC 54 Verizon Value, Inc. Annual Lifeline Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification Form -
FCC Form 555

1/29/2026 41052 - ETC 103 *

1/29/2026 46318 - NONE Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission DOCKET ENTRY Establishing Procedural Schedule

1/29/2026 46318 - NONE Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission DOCKET ENTRY Granting Petitioner Preliminary Designation of
Confidentiality

1/29/2026 45330 - TDSIC 10 Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor Notice of Confidential Filing

1/29/2026 37394 - GCA 169 Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor ~ Testimony of Jason D. Kohlmann

1/29/2026 37399 - GCA 169 Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor Testimony of LaCresha N. Vaulx

1/29/2026 45803 - NONE Duke Energy Indiana, LLC 2025 Fourth Quarter Scorecard and the Year End 2022, 2023 and 2024
Scorecards

1/29/2026 46168 - NONE City of Gary, Indiana Second Joint Status Report

1/29/2026 43774 - PJM 16 Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor  Testimony of Kaleb G. Lantrip

1/29/2026 45948 - NONE AEP Indiana Michigan Transmission Prleiminary Report of Action in Connection with the Sale of Senior Notes

Company, Inc.

1/29/2026 46342 - NONE NIPSCO Industrial Group Petition to Intervene

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC VERIFIED APPLICATION

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Attachment to Verified Application

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Submission of Prefiled Case-In-Chief Testimony

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Direct Testimony of Christa Graft

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Attachments to the Direct Testimony of Christa L. Graft

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Direct Testimony of Kimberly Hughes

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Direct Testimony of John D. Swez

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Direct Testimony of James J. McClay

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Direct Testimony of Christopher J. Ricci

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Direct Testimony of Krista K. Markel

1/29/2026 38707 - FAC 147 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary Information

1/29/2026 44586 - NONE Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Notice of Filing of 2025 Confidential Annual Report on Your Fixedbill

1/29/2026 41052 - ETC 62 American Broadband and ZL%QJ:ITifeIine Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification Form -

2/2/2026 1:18 PM

Telecommunications Company

Prepared by Carla Bruce

FCC Form 555
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Date Filed
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026

1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026

1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026

1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026

1/30/2026

Case Number

46004 - NONE
46061 - NONE
45718 - NONE
45716 - NONE
45914 - NONE
37389 - GCA 145

45676 - NONE
46246 - NONE
44933 - NONE
44147 - GCA 53
44932 - REP 8
44932 - REP 8

44932 - REP 8
44932 - REP 8
44932 - REP 8
44932 - REP 8
44932 - REP 8
44932 - REP 8
44932 - REP 8
44932 - REP 8
46322 - NONE

46100 - NONE

46359 - NONE

46359 - NONE

46359 - NONE

46359 - NONE

46359 - NONE

46106 - NONE

46081 - NONE

45604 - NONE

2/2/2026 1:18 PM

Consumer
Fletcher Power, LLC
Williams Power, LLC
Rustic Hills Solar, LLC
Rustic Hills Solar II, LLC
Locomotive Solar, LLC

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

IN Solar 1, LLC

ECO-ENERGY NATURAL GAS, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Southern Indiana Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

Northern Indiana Public Service Co. -
Electric

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Petersburg Energy Center, LLC

Prepared by Carla Bruce

Description

Fourth Quarter 2025 Report
Fourth Quarter 2025 Report
Fourth Quarter 2025 Report
Fourth Quarter 2025 Report
Fourth Quarter 2025 Report

Testimony of Sara F. Marichal

Quarterly Report

Fourth Quarter 2025 Report
GoGreen 2025 Annual Information Filing

VERIFIED PETITION
PETITION

Submission of Prefiled Case-In-Chief and Public Attachments and
Workpapers
Direct Testimony of Cheryl L. Duchak

Workpaper Index of Cheryl L. Dunchak

Attachment 3-C (CLD)

Attachment 3-B (CLD)

Attachment 3-A (CLD)

Direct Testimony of James A. Hummel, II

Direct Testimony of Mark D. Sager

Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary Information

Notice of Confidential Filing

Submission of DSM Quarterly Performance Update - Fourth Quarter 2025
Submission of Direct Testimony and Attachments

Direct Testimony of Matthew A. Rice

Direct Testimony of Jusitn L. Forshey

Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and Proprietary
Information

Appearance of Attorney

Compliance Filing

Submission of Quarterly DSM Scorecard

Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
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Date Filed Case Number Consumer

Description

1/30/2026 45701 - NONE Indiana Michigan Power Company Submission of DSM Scorecard
1/30/2026 46311 - NONE Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor  Notice of Settlement in Principle
1/30/2026 41052 - ETC 99 AmeriMex Communications Corp. Annual Lifeline Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Certification Form -

FCC Form 555
Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025

Fourth Quarter 2025 Report

1/30/2026 45864 - NONE
1/30/2026 45863 - NONE

Cherry Hill Solar Energy, LLC
Cherry Hill Battery Storage, LLC

1/30/2026 45652 - NONE Crosstrack Solar Energy LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45639 - NONE Foundry Works Solar Energy LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45570 - NONE Skycrest Solar Energy, LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45539 - NONE Trade Post Solar LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45164 RA 6 Indiana Michigan Power Company Notice of Intent Not to File Rebuttal Testimony
1/30/2026 45909 - NONE Mayapple Solar, LLC Fourth Quarter 2025 Report

1/30/2026 45959 - NONE Merrillville Solar, LLC Fourth Quarter 2025 Report

1/30/2026 45723 - NONE Sun Chief Solar Farm, LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 16-CLD

1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 14-CLD

1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 13-CLD

1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 12-CLD

1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 11-CLD

1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 6-CLD through 10-CLD
1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 5-CLD

1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 4-CLD

1/30/2026 44932 - REP 8 Duke Energy Indiana, LLC Workpapers 1-CLD through 3-CLD
1/30/2026 46360 - NONE Brouilletts Creek Solar, LLC VERIFIED PETITION

1/30/2026 46360 - NONE Brouilletts Creek Solar, LLC Submission of the Direct Testimony of Kent Dougherty
1/30/2026 46360 - NONE Brouilletts Creek Solar, LLC Generation Interconnection Agreement
1/30/2026 46360 - NONE Brouilletts Creek Solar, LLC Cultural Resources Desktop Review
1/30/2026 46360 - NONE Brouilletts Creek Solar, LLC Aquatic Resources Report Part 2
1/30/2026 46360 - NONE Brouilletts Creek Solar, LLC Aquatic Resources Report Part 1
1/30/2026 46360 - NONE Brouilletts Creek Solar, LLC Phase 1 ESA

1/30/2026 46360 - NONE Brouilletts Creek Solar, LLC Site Plan Overview

1/30/2026 45586 - NONE Starke Solar LLC Quarterly Report - Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45662 - NONE Starke Solar LLC Quarterly Report - Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45647 - TDSIC 5 Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor  Testimony of Kaleb G. Lantrip

2/2/2026 1:18 PM

Prepared by Carla Bruce
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Date Filed Case Number Consumer Description

1/30/2026 45672 - NONE Rose Gold Solar, LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45704 - NONE Honey Creek Energy, LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45759 - NONE Blackford Solar Energy, LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 45805 - NONE Blackford Wind Energy, LLC Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2025
1/30/2026 46361 - NONE Cornerstone Generation, LLC f/n/a VERIFIED JOINT PETITION
Airborne Gas Purchaser, LLC
1/30/2026 46361 - NONE Cornerstone Generation, LLC f/n/a Submission of Direct Testimony of Tyler Kopp
Airborne Gas Purchaser, LLC
1/30/2026 46361 - NONE Cornerstone Generation, LLC f/n/a Direct Testimony of Terry Nutt
Airborne Gas Purchaser, LLC
1/30/2026 46359 - NONE Southern Indiana Gas and Electric VERIFIED PETITION
Company - Electric
1/30/2026 37785 - GCA 138  South Eastern Indiana Natural Gas PETITION
Co.. Inc.
1/30/2026 37913 - GCA 152 Fountaintown Gas Company, Inc. VERIFIED PETITION
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